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ST A T E  W O R K F O R C E  DE V E L O P M E N T  B O A R D   
https://www.iowawdb.gov/ 

 

Mission: The Iowa State Workforce Development Board oversees the development and implementation of the state workforce development 
plan.  The SWDB ensures that state workforce regions have the resources to support employment programs across the state. 

 SYSTEMS COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Workforce 
Systems 

Committee 

Description Membership 
 
 
 

Required By 

 Provides information and assists with 
operational and other issues related to the 
workforce system.  

Chaired by a Member of the Board or designee 
approved by majority vote of the board.  Other 
members may be either Members of the Board or 
nonmembers who have the appropriate experience 
and expertise.   

Iowa Code 
84A.1A 
(6)(a)(1) 

 

Name Organization Email Phone 
Jack Hasken, Chair Jackson Manufacturing, Inc. jack.hasken@jackson-mfg.com (563) 587-0072 (H)  

(563) 580-8688 (C)   
Kelly Barrick CIBC Commerical Banking kelly.barrick@cibc.com  (515) 306-0169 (C)  
Jayson Henry The Well Resource Center jaysonh@thewelliowa.org  (641) 621-0164 ext. 701 (W) 

(641) 629-0045 (C)  
Mary Landhuis Lisle Corporation maryl@lislecorp.com  

 
(712) 542-1810 (W)  

Drew Conrad University of Northern Iowa, Board 
of Regents Designee 

andrew.conrad@uni.edu  (319) 273-6977 (W) 

NOTICES:      
Michelle McNertney,  
Division Administrator Workforce 
Services 

Iowa Workforce Development Michelle.mcnertney@iwd.iowa.gov;  (515) 242-0408 (W) 
(515) 805-7320 (C) 
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Name Organization Email Phone 
Wendy Greenman 
Bureau Chief WIOA Title I | Trade 

Iowa Workforce Development wendy.greenman@iwd.iowa.gov  (641) 782-2119 ext. 48023 (W)  
(641) 278-6618 (C) 

Laura Book, 
Workforce Policy Advisor 

Office of the Governor laura.book@governor.iowa.gov  (515) 639-7842 (C) 
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